
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025476-2024 

Contract

UKRI-3670 Through-Wall Telemanipulators for LBNF
Target Remote Handling

UK Research & Innovation

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-025476
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-044c17  
Published 12 August 2024, 4:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UK Research & Innovation

UK Research and Innovation, Polaris House, North Star Avenue

Swindon

SN2 1FL

Email

Solomon.Nwosu@ukri.org

Telephone

+44 7394204018

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025476-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025476-2024
mailto:Solomon.Nwosu@ukri.org


Page 2 to 6

UKK14 - Swindon

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.ukri.org

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Research

http://www.ukri.org


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

UKRI-3670 Through-Wall Telemanipulators for LBNF Target Remote Handling

Reference number

UKRI-3670

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42418500 - Mechanical handling equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

UKRI is providing a neutrino production target and associated remote handling equipment
asUK in-kind contributions to the US-based LBNF-DUNE experiment
(https://lbnf-dune.fnal.gov/about/overview/).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £165,728

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

US - United States

Main site or place of performance

United States

https://lbnf-dune.fnal.gov/about/overview/


Page 4 to 6

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The purpose of this document is to invite proposals from Potential Suppliers for the
procurement of a pair of through-wall telemanipulators, plus associated services such as
delivery, installation, and commissioning & training.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Redacted contract documents will be made available within the next 30 days on the UKRI
websiteat:https://www.ukri.org/about-us/procurement-contract-transparency-data/

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-009506

https://www.ukri.org/about-us/procurement-contract-transparency-data/
/Notice/009506-2024


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 June 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Walischmiller Engineering GmbH

Schiebstattweg 16

Markdorf

88677

Telephone

+49 754495140

Country

Germany

NUTS code

DE1 - Baden-Württemberg

National registration number

N/A

Internet address



Page 6 to 6

www.hwm.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £165,728

Total value of the contract/lot: £165,728

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=881618761

 GO Reference: GO-2024812-PRO-27372070

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

UK Research & Innovation

UK Research and Innovation Polaris House, North Star Avenue

Swindon

SN21FL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.hwm.com
https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=881618761
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T08:43:21+0000
	TCPDF




